RIMPALIVES

3-5 September

ADELAIDE CONVENTION CENTRE
I|M THE NEXT WAVE
LEADING THE FUTURE

BE THE NAVIGATOR OF CHANGE.
BE THE FUTURE OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT.

CONVENTION PROGRAM

39TH ANNUAL CONVENTION

RECORDS AND INFORMATION MANAGEMENT PRACTITIONERS ALLIANCE
Advancing and Connecting the Records and Information Management Profession



CONVENTION PROGRAM
WELCOME TO RIMPA LIVE 2024

PROGRAM SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ORGANISER'S DISCRETION

RIMPALIVE:

ADELAIDE CONVENTION CENTRE 3-5 September

DAILY SNAPSHOTS

08:00am - 17:00pm
11:00am - 12:30pm

09.00am - 17:00pm

12.00pm - 17:00pm
12:00pm - 14:00pm

12:00pm - 17:00pm
13:00pm - 16:30pm

17:30pm - 19:30pm

06:45am - 08:00am
08:00am - 16:00pm
08.15am - 09:00am
10:00am - 10:30am
08.30am - 17.00pm
09.00am - 16.00pm
10.30am - 1110am
13:25pm - 14:35pm
16.15pm - 16.45pm
1815pm - 11.30pm

07:00am - 08:30am
08:00am - 16:00pm
08:15am - 17.00pm
08:00am -17.00pm
11:00am - 11:30am
13:10pm - 14:45pm
1615pm - 16.45pm
17.30pm - 19.30pm

Hackathon

Member Engagement Session: Introverts Guide to Thriving at RIMPA Live | Wendy McLain

and the Member Engagement Committee

Delegate Registrations Open: Pick Up Your Objective Explorer Kit and RIMPA Live Delegate

Journal thanks To Zircodata
RIMPA Live Trade Show Open

“Who Stole the Cheese" Interactive Treasure Game in Trade Show Arena
(includes a variety of snacks and finger food)

Caffeine Cruiser Fuelling You Up with a Touch of Java Magic thanks To Compu-Stor

Workshop | From Resistance to Engagement: Rethinking IG Policies
Facilitator: Lewis S Eisen, J Cip — Perfect Policies

Welcome Reception and Official Opening: Ezescan’s Aloha Beach Bash

Hour of Power Breakfast Session Sponsored by Iron Mountain

Caffeine Cruiser Fuelling You Up with a Touch of Java Magic thanks to Compu-Stor
Official Convention Opening

Pitch Perfect Vendor Showcase

RIMPA Live Trade Show Open

Sessions, Keynotes, Workshops, The Next Gen Tech Lab

Morning Tea | Time to Fuel Up thanks to RecordPoint

Lunch is Served, Courtesy of RecordPoint

Afternoon Tea | Refresh with RecordPoint

RIMPA Live Black-Tie Gala Dinner and Company Awards
Spectacular Sponsored by Exedee.

After Gala Breaky Sponsored By Opentext.

Caffeine Cruiser Fuelling You Up with a Touch of Java Magic thanks to Compu-Stor
Sessions, Keynotes, Workshops, The Next Gen Tech Lab

RIMPA Live Trade Show Open

Morning Tea | Fuel Your Fire to Ride the Next Wave brought to you by RecordPoint
I'm The Next Wave Luncheon and Keynote

Afternoon Tea | Served in Session Rooms Refresh with RecordPoint

Offsite Networking Drinks thanks to Doxlite
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*PLEASE NOTE: Schedule subject to change*

RIMPALIVEES

Find out more about our events.
Visit rimpa.com.au



https://www.objective.com.au/
https://www.zircodata.com/au/
https://compu-stor.com.au/
https://www.ironmountain.com/en-au
https://compu-stor.com.au/
https://www.recordpoint.com/
https://www.recordpoint.com/
https://www.recordpoint.com/
https://exedee.com/
https://www.opentext.com/
https://compu-stor.com.au/
https://www.recordpoint.com/
https://www.recordpoint.com/

DA' I—Y SC H E D U I—E PROGRAM SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ORGANISER'S DISCRETION R I M PA LIVE%
TU ESDAY 3 SEPTEM BER ADELAIDE CONVENTION CENTRE 3-5 September

PLENARY - HALL M CITY ROOM 3 CITY ROOM 4 ALL DAY ACCESS
8:00 .
815 SPONSORED BY i T
830 (H1]||d /| EY[I],J Enijoy premium coffee, elevate your energy, and brew [
' unforgettable moments throughout the convention. Don't miss out! L ‘ 1".-"‘

8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30

ezescan ®

JOIN US FOR THE OFFICIAL OPENING
AND EZESCAN WELCOME RECEPTION:

Aloha Next Wave

:JI:*! E';r r"rﬁr‘; al

9:45 All Day Workshop:
Data Registers and Data
10:00 Management Capability

10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00

115

Maximising your
11:30 Membership

11:45
12:00
1215

12:30 TRADE ARENA - GOURMET
12:45 VINEYARD ODYSSEY

13:00 Step into the Trade Arena! Join the fun
with ‘Who Stole the Cheese’ Wander,
1315 taste, and enjoy Adelaide'’s
13:30 local delights!

Z
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13:45

14:00

1415 Introverts Guide to
' Thriving at RIMPA Live
14:30 Wendy McLain

RIMPA LIVE 2024 REGISTRATION OPEN

. RIMPA Global
14:45 Ambassador Meeting

15:00

Enjoy Hawaiian vibes, tropical
tunes, and laid-back networking
to kick off RIMPA Live.

Workshop From Resistance
1515 All Day Workshop: To Engagement:

15:30 Data Registers and Data Rethinking IG Policies.
: Management Capability Facilitator: Lewis S Eisen,

15:45 JD CIP — Perfect Policies

16:00
16:15
16:30
16:45
17:00

JOIN US TONIGHT
5:30pm - 7:30pm

(5:30pm - 7:30pm) Welcome Reception: Aloha Next Wave Celebration K:Y{:¥e:)p
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DAILY SCHEDULE

WEDNESDAY 4 SEPTEMBER

6:45
7:00
8:00
815
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45
10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
115
11:30
11:45
12:00
1215
12:30
12:45
13:00
1315
13:30
13:45
14:00
1415
14:30
14:45
15:00
15:15
15:30
15:45
16:00
16:15
16:30
16:45
17:00
17:15
17:30

(6:30PM - 11:30PM) Black Tie Gala Dinner and Company Awards
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PLENARY - HALL M

IRON
/ MOUNTAIN®

Welcome: Cam Sullings - Official
Opening & Welcome International
Guests From GIC And ARMA

State Records South Australia:
Stephanie Coleman

Keynote: Human Business -
Changing Culture For Good
- Andre Eikmeier

Catch The Crest Of Innovation
With ‘Pitch Perfect:
Next Wave Showdown!

1
RECORDPOINT W

IM Across Boundaries: What We

Can Learn From Each Other: Tori

Miller Liv and Alyssa Blackburn
(UK)

How To Get Your Organisation
Ready For Atrtificial Intelligence:
James Price

Building Cyber Resilience to Meet
Increasingly Threatening Regulatory
Environment: Clare Mould

L]
RECORDPOINT W

OAIC Commissioner:
Elizabeth Tydd

Case Studies: How To Use Al
To Reduce Risk And Improve
Governance: Michael Haley &
Michael Landau (USA)

Panel: Generational Gaps Leading
The Future: Owls Plus Emerging
Practitioners - Professional, Life

Members

Hackathon Winner Announcement

CITY ROOM 1

CITY ROOM 3

POWERED BREAKFAST WITH IRON MOUNTAIN

MORNING TEA SPONSORED BY RECORDPOINT

Culture, Services And Capabilities
Of A Modern R/Im Team:
Paul Fechner and Karlheins Sohl

Expectations Of The Regulator...
What's Your Future Move?
Antony Moss and Heather McKay
(NZ)

Data Minimisation And Personal
Verification Documents:
State Records of SA

quié;qting the Digital Frontier:
A Case Study in Workplace
Technological Advancements and

Addressing Compliance Challenges:

Katrina Windebank - City of Unley

Workshop: Essentials For
Communicating Change: How To
Cut Through Disruption Fatigue
And Get People On Board:
Dr Neryl East

Oil And Gas Records And
Information Management:
Alex Ross PPDM

Crossroads - Horn to Home
A still Nomads Creative
Research Project: Aysha Tufa

A Use Case For Improvin
Indigenous Research Capabilities:
Margie Smith: KurrawongAl

Job Crafting - Get The Job You
Want In The Job You Have:
David Robinson - City of Greater
Geelong

LUNCH SPONSORED BY RECORDPOINT

PANEL: Challenges Faced By Banks
& Financial Institutions To Meet
Stringent Legal & Regulatory
Requirement: Ashish Bakre:
Standard Chartered GBS Malaysia -
David Moldrich

Not My Circus, Not My Monkeys - Is
No Longer An Option:
Wendy McLain (USA)

How To Add Al Into Your Records
Management Workflow: Paula
Smith and Lucy Schelberg

Information Management
Efficiency: Pinakeen Singh (India)

The DNA Of Globally Compliant
Data Processor Management: Bob
Johnson (USA)

Digital Preservation Coalition
(DPC) - An Expanding Presence
In Australasia And Asia-Pacific:

Robin Wright

Digital Preservation As A
Partnership: Jonathan Knox

K

exedee

99% data extraction
accura

PROGRAM SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ORGANISER'S DISCRETION

ADELAIDE CONVENTION CENTRE

CITY ROOM 4

Workshop: Leadership Through
Data: Riding the Wave - Crafting
Visionary Narratives for Records
And Archives Down Under:
Speakers Narelle Carnovale And
Jacqueline Stockwell

Unravelling The Copilot
Conundrum A Detective Journey.
Presenters Jacqueline Stockwell

and Andrea Mclntosh (UK)

RIMPA

GLOBAL

JOIN US FOR THE EXCLUSIVE

RIMPA GLOBAL

Black-Tie Gala
and Company
Awards Night

Celebrate excellence,
honour industry
leaders, and enjoy an
elegant evening by the
Adelaide River.

JOIN US TONIGHT
6:30pm - 11:30pm

SPONSORED BY

exedee

99% data extraction
accuracy

RIMPALIVE:

3-5 September




DAILY SCHEDULE
THURSDAY 5 SEPTEMBER

6:45
7:00
8:00
815
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45
10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
115
11:30
11:45
12:00
1215
12:30
12:45
13:00
1315
13:30
13:45
14:00
1415
14:30
14:45
15:00
15:15
15:30
15:45
16:00
16:15
16:30
16:45
17:00
17:15
17:30

PLENARY - HALL M

Welcome Day 2: Cam Sullings

Address by Josephine Secis
Assistant Director NAA

I'm Busting the Al Myths
Keynote: Dr John Flackett

How To Value & Use Intrinsic Assets To
Enable Exponential Growth: Michael
Masterson (NZ)

Oral History in the United Arab
Emirates: Revealing Identity and
Fostering Peaceful Coexistence
Sponsored by Compu-Stor
Keynote: Aisha Bilkhair, Ph.D

RECORDPOINT Wy

Cybersecurity Incident
Management - Being Prepared
For The Inevitable: Tony Vizza

Unlock the Potential of Al:
Andrew Ysasi

KEYNOTE

Australian Government Records
Authorities In A Digital World -
The State Of Play:
Machelle Tennent

Global Insights and Challenges:
Shaping the Future with the Global
Information Consortium
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CITY ROOM 1

CITYROOM 3 & 4

BREAKFAST OF CHAMPIONS BROUGHT TO YOU BY OPENTEXT

MORNING TEA BROUGHT TO YOU BY RECORDPOINT

The Case of the Disappearing

Disposal Authority In The Age Of

Al - Think Tank Round Table:
Conni Christensen and
Kerri Siatiras

Managing Information in
SharePoint - A Practical

Application: Sharon Ipsen, Carolyn

Hartman, Andrew Warland

Why Information Management Is

Essential For M365 Copilot:
Colin Phillips

FujiFilm Case Study

Tracing the Evolution of
R/IM Standards: An Australasian
Perspective: Stephen Clarke (NZ)

Records Management (ANZ
Perspective), Migration Standard,
Compliance Handbook:
Tony Leviston

Records Management (Global
Perspective), Information
Governance: Michelle Talliday

1SO 30300 Series Management
Systems For Records (MSR):
Catherine Robinson

RIMPA Global's Management
System For Records - Scheme
(MSRS): David Moldrich and Peta
Sweeney

Workshop: Unlocking Hidden
Gold: Harnessing Your Untapped
Assets For Business Success:
James Price
and Michael Masterson

Approach To Managing Medical
Information Through Time:
Tony Perry and Erin Smylie

Digital Transformation And
Information Governance -
Adventures in the Real World:
Kurt Theis

Unleash A Culture Of Innovation,
Creativity And Diversity:
Francesco Vassallo

PROGRAM SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ORGANISER'S DISCRETION

ADELAIDE CONVENTION CENTRE

RIMPALIVE:

3-5 September

NEXT GENTECH LAB

SPONSOR LIVE SESSIONS

2:30pm - 3:00pm

QCoqrjt[fm

Will Al & Manage-In-Place Solve My
RM Problems?
Nigel Carruthers-Taylor

3:00pm - 3:30pm
exedee

99% data extraction
accuracy

Session Details to Come

3:30pm - 4:00pm
COMPU-STOR

Session Details to Come

11:10am - 11:40am

Objective
Exceeding the Standard: Harnessing Al

for Superior Information and Records
Management: Jon Palin

11:45am -12:15pm

a Pradervica

Streamlining And Automating The
Governance Of Long-Term/Permanent
Microsoft 365 Records:
Nathan Voogt

12:15pm - 12:45pm
e IKONICA MINOLTA

Why evolving your technology
roadmap is crucial for success |
Giovanni Forero

12:50pm-1:20pm

ezescan

Session Details to Come

2.40pm-3.10pm

E L

Session Details to Come

3:15pm - 3:45pm
grace:

information

Session Details to Come

3:50pm - 4:20pm
FUJIFILM

Session Details to Come

11.30am - 11.50am
RYONARCH 360

Session Details to Come

11:50am - 12:20pm
EECCAGEOINT Wy

Email Microsoft Management
Case Study on New York

12:20pm - 12:45pm
opentext-

Session Details to Come

12:50pm - 1:15pm
/ ‘MRSL':‘NTA\N

Session Details to Come

3:15pm - 3:45pm
H &

Deliver cost savings with
information lifecycle: Bruce Berends

3:45pm - 4:15pm
timg

Session Details to Come

4:15pm - 5:00pm

professional

advantage

Session Details to Come




RIMPALIVE:

3-5 September

ADELAIDE CONVENTION
CENTRE

THE NEXT WAVE

I'M
LEADING THE FUTURE

BE THE NAVIGATOR OF CHANGE.
BE THE FUTURE OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT.

REGISTER NOW.

Industry Partners 2024 RIMPA Live 2024 Sponsors, Partners & Exhibitors

NN Business
NN Events
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